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CONVENTIONAL SIGNS

POWER POLE

GAS
STORM SEWER
SANITARY SEWER
WATER

FIELD VERIFY ALL UTILITY LOCATIONS

OVERHEAD ELECTRIC

COMBUSTIBLE FLUIDS

ADA COMPLIANT RAMP W/
DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD

BURIED ELECTRIC

THE LOCATION AND INFORMATION FOR PROPOSED NEW TREES, IN THE PUBLIC
RIGHT OF WAY OR ON PUBLIC LANDS ARE APPROXIMATE AND ARE SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY. THE LOCATIONS, SPECIFICATIONS AND PLANTING METHODS
OF ALL PROPOSED NEW OR REPLACEMENT TREES IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY
OR ON PUBLIC LANDS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE CITY FORESTER PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.

NO TREES IN THE RIGHT OF WAY OR ON PUBLIC LANDS SHALL BE TRIMMED,
PRUNED, REMOVED OR ADVERSELY AFFECTED IN ANY WAY UNTIL THE
DEVELOPER HAS RECEIVED WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM THE CITY ENGINEER OR
CITY FORESTER. SAID WRITTEN PERMISSION SHALL INCLUDE LANGUAGE
INDICATING THAT SECTION 10.101 OF THE MADISON GENERAL ORDINANCES AND
ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE MEMORANDUM NO. 6-2, REFERRING TO
NOTIFICATION OF PROPERTY OCCUPANTS AND/OR OWNERS, HAS BEEN
COMPLIED WITH.

DEVELOPER MUST SUBMIT A TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN TO CITY TRAFFIC
ENGINEERING AT LEAST 14 DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK. WORK SHALL
NOT PROCEED UNTIL AN APPROVED TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN IS IN PLACE.

CONTACT THE PROJECT ENGINEER AND DESIGNER, GRECIA IZQUIERDO, AT
GIZQUIERDO@CITYOFMADISON.COM FOR CAD FILES AND ALIGNMENT DATA
PRIOR TO STAKING.

UNDERDRAINS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER STANDARD DETAIL DRAWING 4.05 FOR 75' ON EACH SIDE OF THE LOW POINT, OR TO THE
NEAREST CURB HIGH POINT.  ALL UNDERDRAIN SHALL BE WRAPPED.

ALL GUTTERS SHALL DRAIN WITH A MINIMUM GRADE OF 0.5% TOWARD STORM SEWER INLETS.

ALL DITCHES SHALL DRAIN WITH A MINIMUM GRADE OF 0.5%

THE CROSS SLOPE OF SIDEWALKS AND BARRIER FREE SIDEWALK CURB RAMPS SHALL TYPICALLY BE 1.5%. THE LONGITUDINAL GRADE OF
BARRIER FREE SIDEWALK CURB RAMPS SHALL NOT EXCEED 8.33%. ALL SIDEWALK
RAMPS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED ACCORDING TO S.D.D. 3.04. AT ALL OTHER LOCATIONS THE LONGITUDINAL GRADE OF SIDEWALKS SHALL
NOT EXCEED 5.0 % OR THE ADJACENT STREET GRADE WHICHEVER IS GREATER NOR BE LESS THAN 0.5% AND SHALL DRAIN TOWARD
STORM SEWER INLETS.  SIDE SLOPES WITHIN TEN FEET OF A PUBLIC SIDEWALK SHALL NOT EXCEED 4:1.  ALL SIDEWALK AND SIDEWALK
RAMP ELEVATIONS AND GRADES SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED AND SET TO COMPLY WITH  THE CITY OF MADISON STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
AND THE A.D.A. GUIDELINES.

OBTAIN A PRINT OUT OF THE ALIGNMENTS FROM THE CITY PROJECT ENGINEER PRIOR TO STAKING THIS PROJECT. THE CITY PROJECT
ENGINEER IS GRECIA IZQUIERDO, EMAIL: GIZQUIERDO@CITYOFMADISON.COM

CURB STATION AND OFFSETS SHALL BE TO THE EDGE OF PAVEMENT UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. CURB ELEVATIONS SHALL BE TO THE
EDGE OF PAVEMENT UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

POWER POLES AND OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE MOVED TO PROVIDE 2 FEET MINIMUM OF CLEAR DISTANCE FROM ANY FACE OF
CURB OR EDGE OF SIDEWALK UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED ON THE PLANS.

ANY INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS PLAN, WHICH IS NOT PART OF THIS RIGHT-OF-WAY PROJECT, IS PRELIMINARY AND NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION.

THERE MAY BE EXISTING UTILITIES OR OTHER FEATURES WHICH ARE EITHER NOT SHOWN OR SHOWN INCORRECTLY ON THIS PLAN. IT IS
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DEVELOPER TO LOCATE AND IDENTIFY ALL UTILITIES AND TOPOGRAPHY WHICH MAY AFFECT THE
CONSTRUCTION OF THESE IMPROVEMENTS.

ALL PERMANENT SIGNING AND POSTING WILL BE DETERMINED AND PROVIDED BY THE TRAFFIC ENGINEERING DIVISION, FOLLOWING
CONSTRUCTION OF THESE IMPROVEMENTS.

THE DEVELOPER SHALL PROVIDE, INSTALL AND MAINTAIN ALL STREET END BARRICADES, SIGNING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL, AS REQUIRED
BY THE CITY TRAFFIC ENGINEER.

PAVEMENT SAWCUTS SHALL BE AS DIRECTED BY THE CITY CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER. SAWCUTS SHOWN ON THE PLAN
ARE APPROXIMATE.

CURB ON CUL DE SACS SHALL BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO S.D.D 3.05.

ALL WORK IN THE RIGHT OF WAY AND PUBLIC EASEMENTS SHALL BE IN  ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MADISON STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS FOR PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION LATEST EDITION.

ALL PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS IN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY ARE BASED ON SURVEY DATA PROVIDED BY THE DEVELOPER OR ITS CONSULTANT.
IN THE CASE THAT THE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS CAN NOT BE INSTALLED PER THESE PLANS OR THE CITY OF MADISON STANDARD
SPECIFICATION FOR PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION, LATEST EDITION, THE DEVELOPER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COST OF EXTRA
WORK DUE TO INACCURACIES OF THE SURVEY.

ALL UTILITY VERIFICATIONS AND ACCURACY OF THE DRAWINGS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DEVELOPER. ANY CONFLICTS THAT ARISE
FROM MISSING OR ERRONEOUS INFORMATION WILL BE AT THE EXPENSE OF THE DEVELOPER. NO PRECAST STRUCTURES WILL BE
APPROVED FOR STORM OR SANITARY SEWER UNTIL ALL POTENTIAL UTILITY CONFLICTS ARE RESOLVED.

IN LOCATIONS WHERE PAVEMENT RESTORATION IS NOT IDENTIFIED ADJACENT TO CURB AND REPLACEMENT, IT IS ASSUMED THAT CURB
AND GUTTER WILL BE REPLACED WITHOUT DAMAGING ADJACENT PAVEMENT. IF DAMAGED, THE PAVEMENT RESTORATION LIMITS SHALL
BE EXTENDED BY THE CITY CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER AS NECESSARY TO MEET THE STANDARD PATCHING CRITERIA.
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SPECIAL NOTES:

* SEE X-SHEETS AND P-SHEETS FOR CROSS SECTIONS AND SLOPES

TYPICAL SECTION
W WILSON ST

6.0' 1.0'

7 6

1

8

5

1.5%VARIES*
23 OR 4

1 POINT REFERRED TO ON PROFILE
2 5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK
3 5" COLORED CONCRETE TERRACE. COLOR SHALL BE 'NATURAL BARK'

OR APPROVED EQUAL
4 PLANTING AREA TO BE PERFORMED BY DEVELOPER, SEE SHEET P-1 

FOR SPECIFIC LOCATIONS
5 EXISTING FILL TO REMAIN, INSTALL AT CURB REPLACEMENT 

LOCATIONS
6 EXISTING CONCRETE CURB TYPE 'H', REPLACE AT LOCATIONS SHOWN

IN SHEET P-1 OR AS DETERMINED BY CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER
7 EXISTING ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT TO REMAIN
8 EXISTING ROAD BASE TO REMAIN

7.0' TYP.*

ROW PLE
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EX 16" DI WATER - 1995

EX. 10" PVC SAN.

EX 24" RCP STM

EX 16" DI WATER - 1995

EX. 10" PVC SAN.
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C

P
STM

EX 8" PVC
 SAN

LAT

EX. 10" PVC SAN. SN SN

GAS

GAS

GASGAS

D
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EX 24" RCP STM EX 24" RCP STM

EX 12" R
C

P
STM

EX 8" PVC
 SAN

LAT

EX 24" RCP STM

EX 12" R
C

P
STM

W WILSON ST

215 S HAMILTON ST

121 W WILSON ST
133 W WILSON ST

PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS IN PRIVATE
PROPERTY SHOWN FOR REFERENCE
ONLY. NOT PART OF THIS PROJECT

139 W WILSON ST

NOTE 1 NOTE 2

NOTE 2 & 6

NOTE 1

11
%

5%

SN 5'5' 18'

7'
6'

1'

0+00 1+00 1+65

PROPOSED UTILITIES
SEE SHEET U-1

6" TOPSOIL, SEED AND MATTING
NOTE 4

NOTE 5

NOTE 4

NOTE 3

STA 0+14.96, 5.29' RT
869.89 BW / BEGIN SIDEWALK / MATCH

STA 1+15.91, 6.00' RT
874.91 BW / DWY / BEGIN 7" CONC.

STA 1+49.37, 5.50' RT
875.74 BW / END SIDEWALK / MATCH

STA 1+44.67, 6.00' RT
875.61 BW / PI

STA 0+20.00, 6.00' RT
870.15 BW / PI

STA 0+82.16, 7.86' LT
872.59 EP / BEGIN CURB / MATCH

STA 1+43.92, 7.83' LT
875.35 EP / END CURB REPLACEMENT / MATCH

STA 1+44.67, 0.00'
875.52 FW / PI

NOTE 7

1' PUBLIC SIDEWALK EASEMENT
SEE DOC. NO. 5940000

NOTE 5

NOTE 7

R/W

NOTE 7

PROPOSED WATER LATERAL
SEE SHEET U-1

STA 1+33.91, 6.00' RT
875.31 BW / DWY / END 7" CONC.

BEGIN 5" CONC. SIDEWALK

REMOVE CONCRETE - SEE NOTE 6

NOTE 3

STA 0+25.62, 8.08' LT
869.96 EP / BEGIN CURB / MATCH

STA 0+49.54, 7.78' LT
871.05 EP / END CURB REPLACEMENT / MATCH

NOTE 4

NOTE 8

NOTE 7

NOTE 7

STA 0+20.00, 0.00' RT
870.06 FW / PI

865
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865
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880

2.00%
2.77%

5.00%
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EXISTING F.W. PROFILE

PROPOSED F.W. PROFILE

EXISTING F.W. ELEVATION
PROPOSED F.W. ELEVATION
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NOTES

1. 5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK
2. 7" CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY APRON
3. REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 'H'. LIMITS SHALL BE

DETERMINED ON-SITE BY CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER.
4. EXISTING CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 'H' TO REMAIN.
5. MILL AND OVERLAY LIMITS SHOWN ARE ESTIMATED. ACTUAL LIMITS SHALL BE DETERMINED

ON-SITE BY THE CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER. OVERLAY PAVEMENT MIX SHALL BE 4 MT 58-28 S.
6. SEE COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY PERMIT LNDUSE-2022-00111

M:\DESIGN\Traffic\Maps_Plans\ParkingLotPlansTE\W\Wilson St W 131
7. DEVELOPER SHALL COORDINATE RELOCATION OR ADJUSTMENT OF PUBLIC/PRIVATE UTILITY

INFRASTRUCTURE
8. CONTACT CITY TE SHOP AT (608) 266-476 IF LIGHT POLE REMOVAL IS NECESSARY FOR

CONSTRUCTION. BASE, CONDUIT, AND WIRES SHALL BE MAINTAINED. ANY DAMAGE TO POLES,
FIXTURES, BASES, CONDUITS OR WIRES DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REPLACED BY
THE CONTRACTOR.

LEGEND

7" CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY APRON

2.25" MILL AND OVERLAY - SURFACE HMA 4 MT
58-28 S

5" COLORED CONCRETE TERRACE -
'NATURAL BARK' OR APPROVED EQUAL

PLANTING AREA - ANY PLANTING IN THE 
TERRACE  SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
SECTION 10.25 OF THE CITY OF  MADISON 
GENERAL ORDINANCE AND THE CITY'S ADOPTED
TERRACE TREATMENT POLICY
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133 W WILSON ST
PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT FOOTPRINT (SHOWN
FOR REFERENCE - SEE DEVELOPER PLANS FOR

BUILDING INFORMATION)

121 W WILSON ST139 W WILSON ST

215 S HAMILTON ST

W WILSON ST

0+00 0+50 1+00 1+50 1+65

PROPOSED 8" DI WATER LATERAL
CONNECT TO EX. WATER LATERAL

ABAN. EX. SAN. LATERAL
W/ PLUG PER PERMIT

ENGRSP-2022-04044

PR 4'X4' SAS STM
W/R-1550-0054
RIM = 871.40
IE (SE) = 863.80 (PROP. 15")
IE (NE) = 863.70 (EX. 24")
IE (SW) = 863.70 (EX. 24")

PR 15" RCP STM
17 L.F. @ 0.5%

PR H INLET
W/ R-3067-7004-V
RIM = 871.10
IE (SE) = 863.99 (PROP. 15")
IE (NW) = 863.89 (PROP. 15")

PROPOSED PVT 15" HDPE
10 L.F. @ 0.50%

EX. AS5151-071

EX. SAS5151-030

EX. INL5151-072

EX. SAS5151-024

EX. AS5151-073

EX. INL5151-074

EX. INL5151-075

BP STA 0+00.00 EP STA 1+64.99
PI STA 0+15.31

PI STA 0+20.00
PI STA 1+44.67

PI STA 1+49.68

10
+0

0
10

+5
0

855

860

865

870

875

880

855

860

865

870

875

880

10+00 11+00

15' - 15" RCP @ 0.58%

PR H INLET STM
RIM = 871.10
EI(SE) = 863.99 (15")
EI(NW) = 863.89 (15")

14' - 15" RCP @ 0.50%

PR 4'X4' SAS STM
RIM = 871.40
EI(SE) = 863.80 (15")
EI(NE) = 863.70 (24")
EI(SW) = 863.70 (24")
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FO 8 - 4" DUCTS

ELEC CONDUIT DUCT

ELEC 3 - 4" DUCTS

PRIVATE STORM CONNECTION

UTILITY TRENCH
PATCH TYPE III
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133 W WILSON ST
PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT FOOTPRINT (SHOWN
FOR REFERENCE - SEE DEVELOPER PLANS FOR

BUILDING INFORMATION)

121 W WILSON ST139 W WILSON ST

INSTALL TYP. ELECTRONIC MARKER
BALL AT PROPERTY LINE

PROPOSED SANITARY LATERAL
26 LF, 12" PVC @ 2.00%

IE AT PROPERTY LINE =  846.38

SEE NOTE 1

SAS5152-013
IE (NW) = 845.98 (PROP. 12")

IE (NE) = 845.36 (EX. 15")
IE (SW) = 845.36 (EX. 15")

CORE & BOOT INTO EXISTING
SANITARY MANHOLE

ABAN. EX. SAN. LATERAL
W/ PLUG PER PERMIT
ENGRSP-2022-04044

ABAN. EX. SAN. LATERAL
W/ PLUG PER PERMIT
ENGRSP-2022-04044

EX. SAS5152-002

EX. SAS5151-014

EX. 30" DUCTILE IRON MMSD FORCE MAIN

RECONSTRUCT BENCH
AND FLOWLINES IF

NEEDED

I.E. AT END OF PIPE = 846.50
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NOTE:
1. A RAILROAD PERMIT FROM WISDOT AND WISCONSIN &

SOUTHERN INC. (WSOR) IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO DOING
ANY WORK WITHIN THE RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY



0+25.00

866

868

870

872

874

876

866

868

870

872

874

876

0 100-1
0

-2
0

EL
:8

70
.3

1'

O
FF

SE
T:

6.
00

EL
:8

70
.4

0'

O
FF

SE
T:

-5
.7

0
EL

:8
70

.2
8'

EL
:8

70
.3

1'

O
FF

SE
T:

6.
00

EL
:8

70
.4

0'

0.49%

0+37.50

866

868

870

872

874

876

866

868

870

872

874

876

0 100-1
0

-2
0

O
FF

SE
T:

-5
.8

0
EL

:8
70

.9
1'

EL
:8

70
.9

4'

O
FF

SE
T:

6.
00

EL
:8

71
.0

3'

O
FF

SE
T:

-5
.8

0
EL

:8
70

.9
1'

EL
:8

70
.9

4'

O
FF

SE
T:

6.
00

EL
:8

71
.0

3'

0.41%

0+50.00

868

870

872

874

876

878

868

870

872

874

876

878

0 100-1
0

-2
0

EL
:8

71
.5

6'

O
FF

SE
T:

6.
00

EL
:8

71
.6

5'

O
FF

SE
T:

-5
.8

3
EL

:8
71

.4
2'

EL
:8

71
.5

6'

O
FF

SE
T:

6.
00

EL
:8

71
.6

5'

2.40%

0+62.50

868

870

872

874

876

878

868

870

872

874

876

878

0 100-1
0

-2
0

EL
:8

72
.1

9'

O
FF

SE
T:

6.
00

EL
:8

72
.2

8'

O
FF

SE
T:

-5
.7

9
EL

:8
72

.0
2'

EL
:8

72
.1

9'

O
FF

SE
T:

6.
00

EL
:8

72
.2

8'

2.92%

0+75.00

870

872

874

876

878

880

870

872

874

876

878

880

0 100-1
0

-2
0

EL
:8

72
.8

1'

O
FF

SE
T:

6.
00

EL
:8

72
.9

0'

O
FF

SE
T:

-5
.8

0
EL

:8
72

.6
2'

EL
:8

72
.8

1'

O
FF

SE
T:

6.
00

EL
:8

72
.9

0'

3.24%

0+87.50

868

870

872

874

876

878

868

870

872

874

876

878

0 100-1
0

-2
0

O
FF

SE
T:

-5
.9

2
EL

:8
73

.2
6'

EL
:8

73
.4

4'

O
FF

SE
T:

6.
00

EL
:8

73
.5

2'

O
FF

SE
T:

-5
.9

2
EL

:8
73

.2
6'

EL
:8

73
.4

4'

O
FF

SE
T:

6.
00

EL
:8

73
.5

2'

2.97%

1+00.00

870

872

874

876

878

880

870

872

874

876

878

880

0 100-1
0

-2
0

O
FF

SE
T:

-6
.0

7
EL

:8
73

.8
0'

EL
:8

74
.0

6'

O
FF

SE
T:

6.
00

EL
:8

74
.1

5'

O
FF

SE
T:

-6
.0

7
EL

:8
73

.8
0'

EL
:8

74
.0

6'

O
FF

SE
T:

6.
00

EL
:8

74
.1

5'

4.29%

1+12.50

870

872

874

876

878

880

870

872

874

876

878

880

0 100-1
0

-2
0

O
FF

SE
T:

-6
.1

0
EL

:8
74

.3
6'

EL
:8

74
.6

9'

O
FF

SE
T:

6.
00

EL
:8

74
.7

8'

O
FF

SE
T:

-6
.1

0
EL

:8
74

.3
6'

EL
:8

74
.6

9'

O
FF

SE
T:

6.
00

EL
:8

74
.7

8'

5.35%

1+25.00

870

872

874

876

878

880

870

872

874

876

878

880

0 100-1
0

-2
0

O
FF

SE
T:

-6
.1

1
EL

:8
74

.4
9'

EL
:8

75
.0

4'

O
FF

SE
T:

6.
00

EL
:8

75
.1

3'

O
FF

SE
T:

-6
.1

1
EL

:8
74

.4
9'

EL
:8

75
.0

4'

O
FF

SE
T:

6.
00

EL
:8

75
.1

3'

9.03%

1+40.00

870

872

874

876

878

880

870

872

874

876

878

880

0 100-1
0

-2
0

O
FF

SE
T:

-5
.8

8
EL

:8
75

.6
2'

EL
:8

75
.3

9'

O
FF

SE
T:

6.
00

EL
:8

75
.4

9'

O
FF

SE
T:

-5
.8

8
EL

:8
75

.6
2'

EL
:8

75
.3

9'

O
FF

SE
T:

6.
00

EL
:8

75
.4

9'

3.94%

BY
DA

TE
R

EV
IS

IO
N

M
AR

K
Sc

al
e:

D
at

e:
D

es
ig

ne
d 

By
:

CO
NT

RA
CT

 NO
:

14619
X-1

13
3 W

 W
ILS

ON
 S

T
CR

OS
S 

SE
CT

IO
NS

 - 
W

 W
ILS

ON
 S

T
M

AD
IS

O
N

, W
I

---------

---------

---------

93
05

G
C

IT
1"

 =
 2

0'
8/

15
/2

02
4 

8:
58

 A
M

X-
1

14
61

9

14
61

9

---------

M:
\D

ES
IG

N\
Pr

oje
cts

\14
61

9\C
AD

\S
tre

ets
\14

61
9E

N-
Xs

ec
tio

ns
.dw

g

---
---

---
---


